504067502 10/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4114168

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	-				
		N	Name			ecution Date
ADAM OLINER						6/2016
ZIDONG YANG					09/1	6/2016
SINDUJA SRESHTA						6/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SPLUN	SPLUNK, INC.				
Street Address:	250 BF	250 BRANNAN STREET				
City:	SAN FI	SAN FRANCISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94107	94107				
Property Ty		15001	Number			
Application Number		152244				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	o the e- d; if tha legal@ KASEY 13492		e sent v	ia US Mail.	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	o the e- d; if tha legal@ KASEY 13492 AUSTI	489 <i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will b</i> forefrontlawgroup.com (CHRISTIE RESEARCH BLVD.; SUITE	e sent v	ia US Mail.	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	o the e- d; if tha legal@ KASEY 13492 AUSTI	489 <i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will b</i> forefrontlawgroup.com (CHRISTIE RESEARCH BLVD.; SUITE N, TEXAS 78750	e sent v	ia US Mail.	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	o the e- d; if tha legal@ KASEY 13492 AUSTI	489 <i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will b</i> forefrontlawgroup.com (CHRISTIE RESEARCH BLVD.; SUITE N, TEXAS 78750 SP002	e sent v	ia US Mail.	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	o the e- d; if tha legal@ KASEY 13492 AUSTII	489 <i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will b</i> forefrontlawgroup.com (CHRISTIE RESEARCH BLVD.; SUITE N, TEXAS 78750 SP002 (ASEY C. CHRISTIE	e sent v	ia US Mail.	ill be sent



In the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO)

Assignment

Parties to the Assignment

Assignor(s):

Adam Oliner 966 Carolina Street San Francisco, CA 94107

Zidong Yang 250 Brannan Street San Francisco, CA 94107

Sinduja Sreshta 250 Brannan Street San Francisco, CA 94107

Assignee:

Splunk, Inc. 250 Brannan Street San Francisco, CA 94107

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "AUTOMATED DATA-

GENERATION FOR EVENT-BASED SYSTEM" for which:

a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on...... and was

given U.S. Serial No. and/or

X a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 29, 2016,

and was given U.S. Serial No. 15/224,489.

Atty Docket No. SP002

~1-

Revision: 08062012

PATENT REEL: 040138 FRAME: 0130



WHEREAS, Splunk, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Brannan Street, San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any and all rights of priority of said application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further warrant and represent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that the ASSIGNOR(S) are able to convey an entire interest in the innovations and that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-2-

Revision: 08062012



ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Executed by:

9/16/16

Date

Adam Oliner

Date

Zidong Yang

Date

Sinduja Sreshta



ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Executed by:

9/16/2016

Date

Adam Oliner

Zidong Yang

Date

Date

Sinduja Sreshta

Atty Docket No. SP002

Revision: 08062012

PATENT REEL: 040138 FRAME: 0133



ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Executed by:

Date

Adam Oliner

Date

Zidong Yang

Sinduja Sreshta

Atty Docket No. SP002

-3-

Revision: 08062012

PATENT REEL: 040138 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 10/26/2016